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FILED IN DISTRICT COURT
OKLAHOMA COUNTY

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY 0CT -4 2021
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
RICK. WARREN
TULSA WOMEN’S REPRODUCTIVE CLINIC, COURT CLERK

LLC, on behalf of itself, its physicians, staff, and
patients; and ALAN BRAID, M.D., on behalf of
himself and his patients,

Plaintiffs,
V.

JOHN O°'CONNOR, in his official capacity as
Attorney General for the State of Oklahoma, STEVE
KUNZWEILER, in his official capacity as District
Attorney for Tulsa County, LYLE KELSEY, in his
official capacity as Executive Director of the
Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and
Supervision, KATIE TEMPLETON, in her official
capacity as President of the Oklahoma State Board of
Osteopathic Examiners, COL. LANCE FRYE, in his
official capacity as Commissioner of Health for the
Oklahoma State Board of Health, as well as their
employees, agents, and successors,

Defendants.
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CASE NO. CV-2019-2176
Hon. D. Andrews

AGREED ORDER GRANTING UNOPPOSED MOTION TO EXPAND

TEMPORARY INJUNCTION

ya
On this _/'f day OF&MZOZI. the Court, having considered the Unopposed

Motion to Expand Temporary Injunction. finds the motion supported by good grounds and

hereby GRANTS the motion.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that Defendants are

temporarily enjoined from enforcing the following provisions of Oklahoma Senate Bills 778

and 779, passed during the Regular Session of the 2021 Oklahoma Legislature:

e S.B.778 § 6(E)(6)



S.B. 778 § 6(E)(8)

S.B. 778 § 6(E)(9)

S.B. 778 § 6(E)(10)

S.B. 778 § 6(E)(11)b), solely to the extent that it requires that the
“acknowledgement of risks and consent statement” contains the statement that
the patient “may withdraw her consent to the abortion-inducing drug regimen

even after she has begun the abortion-inducing drug regimen.”

S.B. 778 § 6(E)(11)(e)

S.B.778§ 7

S.B. 778 § 6(A), solely to the extent that it requires the disclosures contained in

sections 6(E)(6), 6(E)(8), 6(E)(9), 6(E)(10), 6(E)(I 1)(b), and 6(E)(11)(e)

S.B. 778 § 6(D), solely to the extent that it requires the disclosures contained in

sections 6(E)(6), 6(E)(8), 6(E)(9), 6(E)(10), 6(E)(11)(b), and 6(E)(1 1)(e)

S.B. 779 § 7(8)

S.B.779 § 7(9)

S.B. 779 § 7(13), solely to the extent it requires the disclosures contained in the

challenged provisions of S.B. 614, S.B. 778, and S.B. 779




e S.B.779 § 7(19), solely to the extent it requires the disclosures contained in the

challenged provisions of S.B. 614, S.B. 778, and S.B. 779

e S.B.779 § (8)(2)(N), solely to the extent it requires the disclosures contained in

the challenged provisions of S.B. 614, S.B. 778, and S.B. 779

Defendants may withdraw from their agreement to not enforce the above-listed
provisions of S.B. 778 and S.B. 779, provided that Defendants give both Plaintiffs and this

Court 60 days" notice of their intent to do so.

Dated this */{./c'lﬁy offé&-/(f, 2021.
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DON ANDREWS

JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT



J. Blake Patton,
WALDING & PATTON PLLC

518 Colcord Drive, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Phone: (405) 605-4440

Facsimile: N/A

Email: bpatton@waldingpatton.com

lahoma Bar No. 30673

Marc A. Hearron

CENTER FOR REPRODUCTIVE
RIGHTS

1634 Eye St., N.W., Suite 600
Washington, DC 20006

Phone: (202) 524-5539

Facsimile: (917) 637-3666

Email: mhearron@reprorights.org

Gail M. Deady

Kirby B. Tyrrell

CENTER FOR REPRODUCTIVE

RIGHTS

199 Water Street

22nd Floor

New York, NY 10038

Phone: (917) 637-3600

Facsimile: (917) 637-3666

Email: gdeady@reprorights.org
ktyrrell@reprorights.org

John P. Mastando 111

Lauren Jacobson Bernstein (pro hac vice

admission pending)

Selma Haveric

Rachel E. Crosswell

Maya Rich

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153

Phone: (212) 310-8000

Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Email: John.Mastando@weil.com
Lauren.Bernstein@weil.com
Selma.Haveric@weil.com
Rachel.Crosswell@weil.com
Maya.Rich@weil.com

Eileen H. Citron

Audra M. Sawyer

WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600

Washington, DC 20036

Phone: (202) 682-7000

Facsimile: (202) 857-0940

Email: Eileen.CitronZ)weil.com
Audra.Sawyer@weil.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS



ithun S. Mansinghani
Solicitor General
Zach West
Assistant Solicitor General
Bryan Cleveland
Assistant Solicitor General
Office of the Oklahoma Attorney General
313 N.E. 21st Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
Email: Mithun.Mansinghani@oag.ok.gov
Zach.West{@oag.ok.gov
Bryan.Cleveland@oag.ok.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS



